Student Name:

Mineral Area College
Degree Plan

ID#:

Revised: Core 2-28-2019cIm
Effective Fall 2019

One-Year Certificate - Practical Nursing
(Major Code: PNA-CE or PNB-CE) CIP51.3901

OPTION A (Major Code: PNA-CE)

Program Pre-requisites

Sem
MAT1240
ENG1330
PHS1250

NUR1290
NUR1300
NUR1310
NUR1370
BIO2600

GUI1010

PSY1250

NUR1320
NUR1350
NUR1420
NUR1430
PSY1130

NUR1270
NUR1380
NUR1410
HLT2400
TSA0000
HIS0000

Quantitative Reasoning.......... 3
English Comp I*
Intro Chemistry*

1t Trimester

Fund of Nursing*.................. 6
Therapeutic Nutrition*........... 3
Personal/Voc Concepts*....... 1
Basic Pharmacology*............ 2
Human Anatomy*................. 5
First Year Seminar ................ 1
Human Growth & Dev........... 3

21

2"d Trimester

Geriatric Nursing* ................. 2
Maternity Nursing*................ 4
Pediatric Nursing*................. 3
Mental Health Nursing*......... 4
General Psychology.............. 3

16

3" Trimester

Body Function* ..................... 2
Med-Surg Nursing*............. 12
Applied Pharmacology* ........ 1
Intravenous Therapy* ........... 3
Technical Skills Assess ........ 0
MO H. Ed. Civics Exam ........ 0

18

Total hrs (not including program pre-req’s): 55

+ If English Comp Il is already completed, students could take
other general education courses for ADN program such as
American Political Systems or Sociology.

*Course has pre-requisite. See MAC Catalog.

General requirements and policies for Degree:

abwnPE

Signature Required -Acknowledgement of Graduation Policies

Advisor Signature:

OPTION B (Major Code: PNB-CE)

Program Pre-Requisites

Sem
MAT1240

ENG1330
PHS1250

NUR1290
NUR1300
NUR1310
NUR1370
BIO2600

GuUI1010

PSY1250

NUR1320
NUR1350
NUR1420
NUR1430
BI02620

PSY1130

NUR1380
NUR1410
ENG1340
HLT2400
TSA0000
HIS0000

Total hrs (not including program pre-req’s): 61

NCLEX-PN Application Submitted:

Complete required curriculum with a cumulative GPA of 2.0 (C) or higher:

Complete all courses included in the nursing curriculum with a “C” or above.

Fifteen (15) hours of Mineral Area College credit must be included in the degree.
An Application for Graduation must be submitted during the first 2 weeks of the 3™ Trimester.
Students are required to complete an Exit Exam, a Technical Skills Assessment and a Graduation Interview in their final semester.

Date

Grade
Quantitative Reasoning ......... 3
English Comp I*.......cccooee 3
Intro Chemistry*.................... 5
11
15t Trimester
Fund of Nursing*................... 6
Therapeutic Nutrition*........... 3
Personal/Voc Concepts*....... 1
Basic Pharmacology* ........... 2
Human Anatomy* ................. 5
First Year Seminar................ 1
Human Growth & Dewv........... 3
21
2"d Trimester
Geriatric Nursing* ................. 2
Maternity Nursing*................ 4
Pediatric Nursing*................ 3 _
Mental Health Nursing*......... 4
Human Physiology* .............. 5
General Psychology ............. 3
21
3 Trimester
Med-Surg Nursing*............. 12
Applied Pharmacology* ........ 1
English Comp I1*+................. 3
Intravenous Therapy*........... 3
Technical Skills Assess ........ 0
MO H. Ed. Civics Exam......... 0
19
Semester/Year

Date:

GPA




